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Unit 2016 2017 2018 2016 2017 2018
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 855 890 785 640 688 1,448,591 4,761,133 6,664,328 6,491,186 4,141,507
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 669 565 644 547 547 1,963,801 2,052,654 2,133,117 1,899,064 1,705,147
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 7,193 8,418 7,897 6,231 6,138 34,577,247 32,333,848 31,703,408 27,980,985 32,619,000
School of Dentistry 1,901 1,822 1,782 1,382 1,495 3,218,712 6,492,684 4,201,101 3,338,867 2,605,879
School of Education 2,508 2,412 2,336 1,881 2,017 5,417,555 5,938,803 8,474,970 5,699,164 5,788,764
College of Engineering 8,267 7,961 7,321 5,874 5,940 28,338,886 29,135,173 33,935,813 21,135,959 23,236,084
School for Environment and Sustainability 848 929 900 4,023 747 3,697,578 2,691,334 4,469,385 5,010,290 1,619,900
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,902 2,935 2,508 651 2,083 4,503,560 5,531,888 5,010,647 3,901,619 4,402,464
School of Information 1,235 1,328 1,446 2,056 1,086 1,080,636 921,261 1,189,629 4,134,357 3,119,948
School of Kinesiology 792 975 1,016 1,160 774 1,112,258 1,361,012 1,014,328 876,136 730,733
Law School 5,352 5,984 5,800 750 4,244 15,114,397 14,320,487 24,615,924 895,335 9,508,771
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 16,839 17,344 17,407 4,506 15,419 37,383,039 49,141,904 44,983,558 21,847,697 44,821,848
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 4,868 4,583 5,221 13,949 3,641 9,552,494 8,149,703 6,950,036 33,943,990 7,006,022
School of Nursing 1,557 1,695 1,693 1,333 1,400 4,777,425 2,891,012 2,638,340 2,393,746 2,759,543
College of Pharmacy 1,111 1,097 1,035 815 772 2,194,284 3,273,265 3,451,305 1,885,833 1,742,116
School of Public Health 1,559 1,735 1,738 1,302 1,391 8,173,534 7,688,432 11,536,036 6,614,500 3,261,884
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 679 671 716 531 602 2,221,064 2,476,530 3,146,716 2,576,126 7,516,980
School of Social Work 1,105 1,199 992 814 865 2,237,847 1,223,596 1,062,510 839,755 1,215,578

Michigan Medicine 32,162 35,320 37,574 28,777 27,760 130,691,167 158,090,617 160,337,725 128,424,416 113,704,241

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,381 3,524 3,737 2,870 3,315 7,242,281 2,824,347 2,914,757 2,012,784 2,530,375
University of Michigan-Flint 2,094 2,399 2,166 1,702 1,682 17,618,342 14,816,623 3,434,811 1,635,572 2,118,188

Alumni Association 3,998 4,453 4,669 3,844 3,688 982,051 1,320,766 1,463,663 1,253,480 1,059,053
Intercollegiate Athletics 34,425 35,032 22,980 21,054 5,682 47,411,911 55,918,997 55,807,394 52,736,545 24,595,006
Michigan Radio 167,227 188,810 206,219 145,141 151,651 6,549,516 7,437,060 7,495,321 5,401,437 5,880,847
Museum of Art 1,075 928 926 748 550 3,845,766 4,240,761 2,961,668 2,702,810 11,441,843
University Library 682 636 871 736 700 2,118,207 1,936,478 2,832,662 1,906,379 1,677,911
University Musical Society 2,662 3,040 2,587 1,550 1,510 4,373,220 5,507,004 5,094,707 3,775,244 2,626,103
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Office of the President 2,051 2,791 2,974 2,370 2,034 3,237,796 2,526,796 1,094,690 869,325 1,461,838
Life Sciences Institute 176 153 154 121 125 3,710,216 1,988,784 3,371,794 2,839,303 2,313,480

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 299 277 452 289 317 6,836,130 6,500,689 5,515,709 4,003,365 4,747,785
Bentley Historical Library 422 486 364 311 290 442,770 306,362 472,659 183,237 155,385
Center for the Education of Women 621 671 624 537 497 2,729,519 665,855 1,242,284 1,200,576 363,513
Clements Library 666 657 639 485 600 718,248 434,818 2,013,268 1,465,003 1,510,557
Institute for Social Research 419 357 397 345 247 5,881,215 6,633,875 8,534,067 7,053,825 5,292,087
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,811 3,096 3,261 2,298 2,336 695,667 834,711 979,210 804,999 1,754,041
Office of Financial Aid 2,407 3,048 2,955 2,123 2,392 14,302,620 6,827,492 10,495,506 8,926,599 5,302,149
Office of Student Publications 470 355 536 449 426 397,053 59,198 104,445 97,529 1,440,836

VP for Development 311 296 297 237 282 3,124,267 2,165,036 4,649,610 5,210,727 3,463,914

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 954 1,091 961 722 752 1,120,543 1,370,258 537,908 439,532 457,774

VP of Research 265 286 240 191 178 7,006,354 1,976,784 1,788,127 467,131 4,675,958

VP Student Life 4,749 5,295 5,529 4,760 6,248 2,624,507 2,584,734 4,975,375 4,255,488 3,072,473

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 48 47 50 49 6 3,130 23,070 3,704 3,654 4,260

TOTAL 324,615 355,591 362,399 270,154 263,117 $440,675,405 $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $389,133,568 $359,451,783

TOTAL DONORS 125,053 130,251 119,032 103,521 93,268



2016 2017 2018

Living Individuals $237,814,624 $256,568,251 $264,619,020 $221,381,471 $222,041,843

Realized Bequests 63,488,557 66,237,780 78,233,067 71,723,406 51,439,698

301,303,181 322,806,031 342,852,087 293,104,876 273,481,540

47,827,304 41,753,224 37,383,000 25,456,329 26,797,077

59,529,070 73,504,388 72,474,470 54,766,465 41,659,979

32,015,851 29,312,190 32,592,659 15,805,897 17,513,188

$440,675,405 $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $389,133,568 $359,451,783

Living Individuals 313,330 344,294 351,771 262,970 256,132

Realized Bequests 454 516 413 343 298

313,784 344,810 352,184 263,313 256,430

8,392 8,662 8,264 5,568 5,441

624 554 528 338 350

1,815 1,565 1,423 935 896

324,615 355,591 362,399 270,154 263,117TOTAL Transactions
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FYTD

DISTRIBUTION 2016 2017 2018 March 31, 2019

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 17,362,085 21,740,668 23,468,292 16,060,840

Endowment Restricted - Athletics 162,602 105,050 113,576 113,315

Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 17,694,871 11,045,703 19,822,951 13,670,360

Endowment Restricted - Library 622,033 623,897 1,206,921 353,905

Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 424,513 727,402 536,995 284,908

Endowment Restricted - Other 12,742,597 3,634,477 4,117,298 4,084,552

Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 2,249,766 4,081,915 3,958,012 2,092,924

Endowment Restricted - Research 26,127,559 44,026,159 50,580,364 48,576,866

Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 70,907,331 71,576,814 83,236,459 53,729,213

Endowment Unrestricted 268,466 129,624 4,787 100,650

Loan Funds 17,036 17,661 22,313 1,255

Property, Building, Equipment 40,752,117 48,776,235 47,894,824 36,993,417

Total Capital Purposes Funds $189,330,977 $206,485,604 $234,962,794 $176,062,206

Academic Divisions 26,255,728 22,843,618 23,254,109 23,118,544

Athletics 25,311,176 25,326,809 18,669,937 846,281

Faculty and Staff 15,221,300 12,873,810 12,981,379 10,801,268

Library 1,962,181 540,616 1,681,319 381,024

Op and Maint of Plant 5,286,671 12,689,856 6,176,732 6,928,743

Other Restricted 12,875,369 17,147,543 29,534,479 8,015,803

Public Service and Extension 33,679,065 49,896,889 36,527,239 29,488,907

Research 101,049,234 94,381,919 99,693,734 78,979,726

Student Financial Aid 25,794,415 21,965,803 19,185,183 20,286,178

Unrestricted 3,909,289 3,223,367 2,635,313 4,543,103

Total Current Operations Funds $251,344,429 $260,890,229 $250,339,422 $183,389,577

Sum: $440,675,405 $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $359,451,783
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Unit
Reachable 
Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 9,130 3.9% 354 239,545 677 42 16,798 400 71 148,364 2,090 467 404,707 867
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 7,477 2.4% 182 298,421 1,640 57 155,045 2,720 126 207,095 1,644 365 660,560 1,810
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 48,185 5.8% 2,774 17,141,340 6,179 201 1,393,464 6,933 477 1,565,348 3,282 3,452 20,100,152 5,823
School of Dentistry 9,284 6.3% 586 1,072,759 1,831 92 77,219 839 189 168,928 894 867 1,318,906 1,521
School of Education 41,836 2.5% 1,038 231,320 223 179 519,880 2,904 136 92,837 683 1,353 844,036 624
College of Engineering 78,968 3.4% 2,675 4,785,018 1,789 297 934,455 3,146 668 1,519,345 2,274 3,640 7,238,818 1,989
School for Environment and Sustainability 7,978 4.1% 328 81,967 250 71 83,062 1,170 83 28,468 343 482 193,497 401
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 108,544 1.2% 1,266 550,350 435 84 101,200 1,205 152 193,655 1,274 1,502 845,205 563
School of Information 8,677 4.4% 381 231,497 608 146 105,436 722 113 43,972 389 640 380,905 595
School of Kinesiology 7,532 2.3% 174 154,034 885 72 49,155 683 146 207,225 1,419 392 410,415 1,047
Law School 21,806 10.7% 2,323 5,982,137 2,575 111 251,816 2,269 373 930,027 2,493 2,807 7,163,981 2,552
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 209,659 2.9% 6,006 17,063,379 2,841 857 1,698,107 1,981 2,445 1,667,181 682 9,308 20,428,667 2,195
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 12,612 3.9% 492 408,998 831 1,113 2,846,324 2,557 707 531,146 751 2,312 3,786,468 1,638
School of Nursing 12,981 4.9% 642 333,233 519 134 411,126 3,068 136 183,440 1,349 912 927,799 1,017
College of Pharmacy 4,088 8.0% 328 494,113 1,506 34 17,420 512 71 472,580 6,656 433 984,113 2,273
School of Public Health 14,912 4.3% 647 350,137 541 73 20,346 279 142 159,672 1,124 862 530,154 615
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 3,635 5.9% 216 104,973 486 45 353,648 7,859 73 49,147 673 334 507,768 1,520
School of Social Work 15,038 2.5% 383 123,419 322 70 172,743 2,468 94 413,780 4,402 547 709,942 1,298

Michigan Medicine 22,609 5.7% 1,279 2,686,772 2,101 3,137 9,139,443 2,913 12,019 9,403,003 782 16,435 21,229,218 1,292

University of Michigan-Dearborn 52,956 1.3% 700 587,338 839 167 209,660 1,255 685 249,457 364 1,552 1,046,455 674
University of Michigan-Flint 43,007 0.8% 353 225,087 638 127 204,113 1,607 258 151,425 587 738 580,625 787

Alumni Association 1,475 408,483 277 1,104 349,475 317 2,579 757,958 294
Intercollegiate Athletics 2,316 12,321,978 5,320 1,171 1,219,156 1,041 3,487 13,541,134 3,883
Michigan Radio 6,235 1,003,512 161 25,836 2,966,433 115 32,071 3,969,945 124
Museum of Art 190 381,482 2,008 158 9,289,289 58,793 348 9,670,771 27,790
University Library 303 186,375 615 161 815,130 5,063 464 1,001,504 2,158
University Musical Society 470 647,327 1,377 535 257,094 481 1,005 904,421 900

The University of Michigan
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Unit
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Office of the President 810 358,262 442 274 210,181 767 1,084 568,443 524
Life Sciences Institute 23 1,001,819 43,557 17 17,979 1,058 40 1,019,798 25,495

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 83 214,813 2,588 35 417,368 11,925 118 632,181 5,357
Bentley Historical Library 96 91,223 950 79 9,560 121 175 100,782 576
Center for the Education of Women 183 127,380 696 97 45,865 473 280 173,245 619
Clements Library 215 781,688 3,636 191 633,744 3,318 406 1,415,432 3,486
Institute for Social Research 69 239,497 3,471 41 143,642 3,503 110 383,139 3,483
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 710 1,274,269 1,795 1,162 346,280 298 1,872 1,620,549 866
Office of Financial Aid 1,351 1,833,205 1,357 277 825,852 2,981 1,628 2,659,057 1,633
Office of Student Publications 143 1,396,896 9,769 101 32,590 323 244 1,429,486 5,859

VP for Development 108 1,581,390 14,642 51 274,530 5,383 159 1,855,920 11,672

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 45 182,152 4,048 76 24,517 323 121 206,669 1,708

VP of Research 36 110,086 3,058 26 6,384 246 62 116,470 1,879

VP Student Life 1,718 813,352 473 2,843 469,463 165 4,561 1,282,815 281

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 1 30 30 4 4,200 1,050 5 4,230 846



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 657 5 20 4 2 688 454,177 3,576,533 26,196 82,100 2,500 4,141,507
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 532 1 7 3 4 547 1,438,552 29,146 119,850 105,100 12,500 1,705,147
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 5,329 16 767 7 19 6,138 28,653,823 773,094 2,917,607 93,356 181,119 32,619,000
School of Dentistry 1,308 1 168 3 15 1,495 1,657,756 10,000 828,092 55,071 54,960 2,605,879
School of Education 1,990 5 12 8 2 2,017 2,544,926 466,832 253,240 2,368,765 155,000 5,788,764
College of Engineering 5,393 19 493 14 21 5,940 13,338,333 1,705,689 6,527,130 934,577 730,354 23,236,084
School for Environment and Sustainability 711 4 17 10 5 747 608,472 25,900 3,729 962,300 19,500 1,619,900
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,017 27 38 1 2,083 2,040,369 2,299,845 42,251 20,000 4,402,464
School of Information 1,053 13 16 2 2 1,086 434,730 1,793,943 190,859 200,000 500,416 3,119,948
School of Kinesiology 756 14 4 774 565,990 110,040 54,703 730,733
Law School 3,927 6 296 9 6 4,244 8,461,871 559,000 326,695 148,950 12,256 9,508,771
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 14,918 35 349 55 62 15,419 34,581,995 2,127,495 758,061 6,534,540 819,757 44,821,848
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 3,524 15 88 2 12 3,641 5,786,615 730,775 301,459 150,000 37,173 7,006,022
School of Nursing 1,364 17 14 2 3 1,400 1,335,888 667,434 610,734 5,500 139,988 2,759,543
College of Pharmacy 722 2 42 3 3 772 1,354,010 121,431 99,425 2,250 165,000 1,742,116
School of Public Health 1,318 1 45 6 21 1,391 823,204 500 375,970 640,150 1,422,060 3,261,884
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 577 13 12 602 3,044,132 75,294 4,397,554 7,516,980
School of Social Work 839 6 10 10 865 771,602 3,850 346,477 93,650 1,215,578

Michigan Medicine 26,062 93 1,084 90 431 27,760 45,621,224 34,834,828 5,983,182 15,922,324 11,342,682 113,704,241

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,139 6 150 7 13 3,315 1,171,590 164,784 633,134 499,105 61,763 2,530,375
University of Michigan-Flint 1,610 1 39 14 18 1,682 890,166 49 464,153 671,794 92,026 2,118,188

Alumni Association 3,596 83 1 8 3,688 938,755 116,776 1,200 2,322 1,059,053
Intercollegiate Athletics 5,511 152 6 13 5,682 21,959,261 2,500,986 47,980 86,779 24,595,006
Michigan Radio 150,598 6 889 29 129 151,651 4,211,883 57,985 1,039,564 53,455 517,960 5,880,847
Museum of Art 531 2 14 3 550 10,738,739 505,243 195,225 2,635 11,441,843
University Library 682 1 11 5 1 700 1,026,651 20 23,549 627,667 25 1,677,911
University Musical Society 1,472 3 25 8 2 1,510 1,579,207 167,720 405,125 467,800 6,250 2,626,103
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Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
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*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars

Office of the President 1,834 13 185 2 2,034 630,089 748,220 51,029 32,500 1,461,838
Life Sciences Institute 110 2 1 12 125 1,941,798 2,000 42,483 327,199 2,313,480

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 284 1 27 2 3 317 2,969,669 13,064 1,030,123 603,000 131,928 4,747,785
Bentley Historical Library 279 4 7 290 154,677 602 106 155,385
Center for the Education of Women 485 8 3 1 497 240,488 13,525 104,500 5,000 363,513
Clements Library 579 17 2 2 600 1,477,682 10,225 22,500 150 1,510,557
Institute for Social Research 223 10 14 247 398,439 48,911 4,844,736 5,292,087
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,305 2 16 3 10 2,336 1,687,234 10,714 14,253 11,665 30,175 1,754,041
Office of Financial Aid 2,277 1 70 4 40 2,392 4,907,644 10,000 112,120 37,272 235,114 5,302,149
Office of Student Publications 420 5 1 426 1,431,036 6,800 3,000 1,440,836

VP for Development 270 11 1 282 3,303,120 110,794 50,000 3,463,914

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 744 7 1 752 327,169 32,438 98,167 457,774

VP of Research 162 12 4 178 4,423,637 142,956 109,366 4,675,958

VP Student Life 6,018 2 215 3 10 6,248 2,110,983 39,450 289,128 415,774 217,139 3,072,473

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 6 6 4,260 4,260

TOTAL* 256,132 298 5,441 350 896 263,117 $222,041,843 $51,439,698 $26,797,077 $41,659,979 $17,513,188 $359,451,783
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AbbVie Inc., North Chicago, Illinois 
 School of Public Health 

10,000 

 
Aetna Inc., Hartford, Connecticut 
 School of Public Health 

30,000 

 
Agilent Technologies, Santa Clara, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Richard D. Ahlquist Jr., Naples, Florida 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 

10,000 

 
Merton and Regina Allen Memorial Fund at the Ann Arbor Area Community 
Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Public Health 

20,000 

 
American Cancer Society, Atlanta, Georgia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

153,910 

 
American College of Rheumatology Research Foundation, Brookhaven, 
Georgia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
American College of Surgeons, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

18,750 

 
American Council of Learned Societies, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

40,000 

 
American Diabetes Association, Inc., Alexandria, Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Research 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

203,341 
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American Epilepsy Society, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
American Hearing Research Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

20,000 

 
American Heart Association Inc, Dallas, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

102,922 

 
American Heart Association Midwest, Southfield 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Research 

14,035 

 
American Lung Association National Office, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
American Parkinson's Disease Association, Inc., Staten Island, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
American Society of Hematology, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 For employee matching gifts 

10,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

21,856 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

13,605 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 

100,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 University of Michigan 

900,000 
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Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Student Support 

10,200 

 
Stephen D. Aronson, Atlanta, Georgia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

25,016 

 
Jacqueline E. Bayley Foundation, Detroit 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Jacqueline E. Bayley Fund for Ovarian Cancer Research 
  Research 

25,000 

 
John H. Beisner, McLean, Virginia 
 Law School 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Paul M. Biederman, Golden, Colorado 
 Michigan Medicine 
  James Montie M.D., Professorship of Urology Fund 

25,256 

 
Maurice and Linda Binkow Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish 
Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Linda and Maurice Binkow Chamber Music Fund 

15,000 

 
Emma B. Bloomberg, New York, New York 
 School of Education 

10,000 

 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan, Detroit 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

14,800 

 
Stephen R. Bolze, Duxbury, Massachusetts 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Stephen and Alicia Bolze Scholarship Fund 

51,004 

 
The Breast Cancer Research Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

750,200 

 
BrightFocus Foundation, Clarksburg, Maryland 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Karin Brooks, Ann Arbor 
 Alumni Association 

50,000 
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Elizabeth Broomfield Foundation Trust, New City, New York 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Elizabeth Broomfield International Student Support Fund 

267,234 

 
Susan C. Brown, Kalamazoo 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Susan Crumpacker Brown Research Professorship in Depression 

Expendable Fund 

45,000 

 
James and Gail Browne Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Boston, 
Massachusetts 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Research 

11,000 

 
Ben F. Bryer Foundation, New York, New York 
 University of Michigan-Flint 

177,171 

 
William D. Cabin, Norristown, Pennsylvania 
 School of Social Work 

10,208 

 
CAF American Donor Fund, West Molling, Kent, United Kingdom 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Bitar Scholarship Fund 

14,347 

 
Ilene B. Cantos, North Wales, Pennsylvania 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Cantos Family Scholarship Fund 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Glenn E. 'Bo' Schembechler Endowed Football Scholarship Fund 

11,140 

 
David E. Carson, Bloomfield, Connecticut 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  David E. A. Carson Washington Campus Undergraduate Fund 

75,000 

 
Helen E. Chaney Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Helen E. Chaney Research Fund 

1,200,000 

 
Charitable Adult Rides and Services, Inc., San Diego, California 
 Michigan Radio 

51,860 

 
Chick-Fil-A, Inc, Atlanta, Georgia 
 University of Michigan 

50,000 

 
Coca-Cola Foundation, Atlanta, Georgia 
 For employee matching gifts 

12,126 
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Ronald B. Colby, Hopkins, Minnesota 
 University of Michigan 
  Charitable remainder unitrust 

303,682 

 
Community Oncology Alliance, Virginia Beach, Virginia 
 School of Public Health 

10,000 

 
Consumers Energy Foundation, Jackson 
 Michigan Radio 

108,784 

 
Jean M. Converse Revocable Trust, Park Ridge, Illinois 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Converse Miller Fellowship Fund 

10,000 

 
Clifford C. Cook, Bradenton, Florida 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Clifford C. and Maureen E. Cook Family Ice Hockey Scholarship 

Fund 

50,000 

 
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation National Headquarters, Bethesda, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 

26,600 

 
Cystinosis Research Foundation - Natalie's Wish, Irvine, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

70,582 

 
D & S Realty Holding LLC, Repulse Bay, Hong Kong Island, Hong Kong 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Steve Y. Sun MBA Fellowship Fund 

20,000 

 
Dairy Management, Inc., Rosemont, Illinois 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

70,000 

 
Scott and Susan Davidson Philanthropic Fund of the Jewish Communal 
Fund, New York, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Scott and Susan Davidson Scholarship Fund for International 

Study 

100,000 

 
Mary Jane Dempler Estate 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Mary Jane Dempler Memorial Scholarship Fund 

500,000 

 
Alexander M. Dengel, Chicago, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

14,000 

 
Walt Disney Company Foundation, Orlando, Florida 
 For employee matching gifts 

11,200 
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Rodman E. Doll, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
The Dow Chemical Company, Freeport, Texas 
 University of Michigan 
  Student Support 

1,000,000 

 
Tom Dudley, Carbondale, Colorado 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Tom, Tom, Jr. and Lauren Dudley Men's Swimming and Diving 

Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Timothy J. Faber, New Albany, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

12,490 

 
Fidelity Investments, Boston, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
 Museum of Art 

35,400 

 
Focused Ultrasound Foundation (FUSF), Charlottesville, Virginia 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

25,000 

 
The Fortunoff Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Glenn E. 'Bo' Schembechler Endowed Football Scholarship Fund 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Gaw Capital Advisors Limited, Central, Hong Kong 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  UM Pan Asia Alumni Scholarship Fund 
 University of Michigan 

25,000 

 
GE Foundation, Fairfield, Connecticut 
 For employee matching gifts 

17,940 

 
Gerber Foundation, Fremont 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

18,000 

 
GlaxoSmithKline, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 
 School of Public Health 

20,000 

 
Michael and Denise Glimcher Family Fund of the Columbus Foundation, 
Columbus, Ohio 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  U of M Alumni Club of Central Ohio Scholarship Fund 

25,000 
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Globe Foundation, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Globe Foundation Scholarship Fund 

150,000 

 
Goldman Sachs Gives, Albany, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  P. Craig Russell Goldman Sachs Endowed Scholarship Fund 

45,000 

 
Robert T. Goldman, West Bloomfield 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dr. Robert T. and Elaine Goldman Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Goldman, Sachs & Co. Matching Gift Program, Princeton, New Jersey 
 For employee matching gifts 

17,793 

 
The Jeff and Amy Goldsmith Charitable Fund of the Morgan Stanley Global 
Impact Funding Trust, Inc., New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Jeffrey and Amy Goldsmith Family Scholarship Fund 

12,000 

 
Google Foundation, Mountain View, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Dr. Peter M. Chen Scholarship Fund 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Law School 
 Michigan Medicine 
 Michigan Radio 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Phillip A. Duey Scholarship Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  J. Ira Harris Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 
 University of Michigan 
  The President’s Fund 
 For employee matching gifts 

50,389 

 
William T. Grant Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

99,313 

 
Jennifer Green, Gibson Island, Maryland 
 School of Education 

10,000 
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Rochelle Alpert and Steven Greenwald Family Fund of the Schwab 
Charitable Fund, San Francisco, California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Red Berenson Ice Hockey Scholarship Fund 
 Law School 
  Alpert-Greenwald Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
John Simon Guggenheim Memorial Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Leigh A. Gustafson, Haverford, Pennsylvania 
 Alumni Association 
  Camp Michigania 

100,000 

 
Heising-Simons Foundation, Los Altos, California 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Research 

245,211 

 
Geoffrey Ho, Princeton, New Jersey 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Nelson Huai Zhu '40 and Fifille S. Ho Family Scholarship Fund 

41,970 

 
International Mental Health Research Organization, Rutherford, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

83,333 

 
John B. Jacobs, Alexandria, Virginia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,000 

 
Robin L. Jacobs, Bedford, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Jacobs Family Study Abroad Scholarship Fund 

10,165 

 
Jaeb Center for Health Research, Tampa, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,080 

 
Edward Jakary, Westland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

13,350 

 
Janssen Scientific Affairs, New Brunswick, New Jersey 
 School of Public Health 

25,000 

 
The Albert Jehle Giving Fund of the Vanguard Charitable Gift Fund, 
Warwick, Rhode Island 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

50,000 
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John M. Jenks, Overland Park, Kansas 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  John M. Jenks Undergraduate Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Johnson & Johnson, Skillman, New Jersey 
 For employee matching gifts 

24,200 

 
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

59,250 

 
D. Dan and Betty Kahn Foundation, Troy 
 Office of Research 
  D. Dan and Betty Kahn Annual Scientific Symposium for the 

Michigan - Israel Partnership Fund 
  Research 

4,000,000 

 
Kelly Services, Inc., Troy 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

12,500 

 
Charles A. Kelly Student Intern Fund, Ann Arbor 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Kelly and Plehn Fund 

10,000 

 
The Daryl A. & Dana J. Kenningham Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, 
San Francisco, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Kenningham Family Comprehensive Studies Fund 
 University of Michigan 
  Kenningham Family Wolverine Pathways Fund 

20,000 

 
Kerfuffle Foundation of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Engineering 
  In memory of Dr. Don Main Yee 

250,000 

 
Kizziah Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Student Life 
  Kizziah Family Scholarship Fund 

30,000 

 
Susan G. Komen For the Cure Foundation, Dallas, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Warren E. Korneffel Neonatal Research Foundation, Trenton 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Warren E. Korneffel Neonatal Research Fund 

63,000 

 
KPMG International, New York, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

25,000 
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Howard and Stephanie Krass Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift 
Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Krass-Silberstein Internship Fund 

20,000 

 
The Gladys Krieble Delmas Foundation, New York, New York 
 Clements Library 

20,000 

 
L.S.B. Leakey Foundation, San Francisco, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

11,171 

 
Ronald D. LaBeau, Monroe 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Chi Ping Lau, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 
 University of Michigan 

25,000 

 
Joan A. Lazarus Estate 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Jake Goldberg Memorial Fund for Career Development 
  Jake Goldberg Memorial Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Carmen Lederer Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Pamela Lederer and Michael Carmen Inherited Cardiomyopathy 

Program Fund 

75,000 

 
Joseph H. Levitch, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Levitch/Auzenne Family Endowment in Pulmonary Hypertension 

Fund 

50,000 

 
Paul A. Lewis, Houston, Texas 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Paul Lewis Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
David M. Lubliner, Los Angeles, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Lubliner Family Student Experience Fund 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Office of Student Publications 
  The Lubliner Family Student Publications Fund 

10,000 

 
Shaolin Luo, Central, Hong Kong 
 Law School 
  Professor Emeritus Whitmore Gray Scholarship Fund 

19,850 
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Michael J. Mackey, Armonk, New York 
 School of Education 
  Mackey Family Fund 

100,000 

 
The Mailman Foundation, New York, New York 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 
  Penny W. Stamps Tribute Fund 
   In memory of Penny W. Stamps 

25,000 

 
Nathaniel M. Marrs, Wilmette, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Nathaniel M. Marrs Philosophy Faculty Recruitment and Retention 

Fund 
 Law School 

25,000 

 
MASCO Corporation, Livonia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 For employee matching gifts 

23,250 

 
Jeffrey M. Masters, Highland 
 College of Engineering 
  Jeff Masters Endowed Fellowship Fund 

20,000 

 
Ted and Barbara Mayden Family Fund of the Jewish Federation of 
Nashville & Middle Tennessee, Nashville, Tennessee 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Dr. Lawrence S. Singer Scholarship Fund for Transfer Students 

10,000 

 
Richard King Mellon Foundation, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

50,000 

 
The Merops Foundation, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

40,000 

 
Peter C. Mertz, Hanover, New Hampshire 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dennis Crowley Lectureship Fund 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 

18,025 

 
Michigan Health Endowment Fund, Lansing 
 School of Social Work 
  Research 

244,357 

 
Microsoft Corporation, Redmond, Washington 
 Michigan Medicine 
 For employee matching gifts 

10,618 
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Milliman, Seattle, Washington 
 School of Public Health 

10,000 

 
Mirro Family Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Moblab Inc., Pasadena, California 
 School of Information 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Monroe-Brown Foundation, Kalamazoo 
 College of Engineering 
  Monroe-Brown Foundation - UM Innovation Fund 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Monroe-Brown Foundation - UM Innovation Fund 

450,000 

 
Michael Mosier Defeat DIPG Foundation, Bethesda, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

154,246 

 
Charles Stewart Mott Foundation, Flint 
 Michigan Radio 
 University of Michigan-Flint 

138,700 

 
Muscular Dystrophy Association, Tucson, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Shirish V. Nadkarni, Medina, Washington 
 College of Engineering 
  Shirish and Manisha Nadkarni Student Support Fund 

10,087 

 
National Action Council for Minorities in Engineering, White Plains, New 
York 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

21,500 

 
The National Association of Free & Charitable Clinics (NAFCC), Alexandria, 
Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
National Multiple Sclerosis Society, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

53,366 

 
National Psoriasis Foundation, Portland, Oregon 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

63,750 
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Sarah M. Nelson, Denver, Colorado 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

25,000 

 
NoviXus Pharmacy Services, Novi 
 College of Pharmacy 

10,000 

 
One Mind, Rutherford, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

83,333 

 
Orlan Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Fred Orlan LSA Opportunity Hub Internship Fund 

10,000 

 
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP, San Francisco, California 
 Law School 

25,000 

 
Beatrice T. Oshika, Santa Barbara, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Office of Student Publications 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Ronald R. Pawlak Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

310,000 

 
Peach Bowl, Inc., Atlanta, Georgia 
 University of Michigan 

50,000 

 
Steven W. Percy, Akron, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Steven W. Percy - Erb Institute Scholarship Fund 
  Student Support 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Steven W. Percy Erb Institute Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 

65,187 

 
Pet Flavors Inc., Melbourne, Florida 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
Jeffrey M. Petrash, Bethesda, Maryland 
 Law School 
  John Winfield Close Law Scholarship Fund 

14,496 

 
Mary B. Petrovich, West Bloomfield 
 College of Engineering 
  Mary L. Petrovich Scholarship Fund for Future Leaders 
  Mary L. Petrovich Leadership Program Fund 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

435,709 
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PetSmart Charities, Phoenix, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 

35,000 

 
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC, Plano, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,800 

 
The David A. & Gayle E. Plecha Fund of the Fidelity Investments Charitable 
Gift Fund, Boston, Massachusetts 
 College of Engineering 
  Gayle E. and David A. Plecha Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
PNC Financial Services Group, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

40,000 

 
Peter J. Polverini, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Radio 
 School of Dentistry 

10,250 

 
The Power Foundation, Kalamazoo 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 

325,000 

 
Kathleen K. Power Trust, Kalamazoo 
 Museum of Art 
  Philip and Kathy Power Endowment for Inuit Art Fund 

250,000 

 
Philip H. Power Trust, Kalamazoo 
 Museum of Art 
  Philip and Kathy Power Endowment for Inuit Art Fund 

250,000 

 
Praxair Inc., Danbury, Connecticut 
 Office of Research 

20,000 

 
Waltraud Prechter Trust, Trenton 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Heinz C. Prechter Bipolar Research Endowed Fund 

450,000 

 
Prevent Cancer Foundation, Alexandria, Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

12,500 

 
PricewaterhouseCoopers Foundation, Plano, Texas 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
 For employee matching gifts 

13,045 

 
Lata N. Reddy, New York, New York 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Dr. Nallapu N. Reddy Scholarship Fund 
   In memory of Dr. Nallapu N. Reddy 

20,000 
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Saroja N. Reddy, Grand Blanc 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Dr. Nallapu N. Reddy Scholarship Fund 
   In memory of Dr. Nallapu N. Reddy 

10,000 

 
Dean A. Rennell, Phoenix, Arizona 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Rennell-UM Alumni Club of Greater Phoenix Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Research to Prevent Blindness, Inc., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

115,000 

 
Mark Ritz & Lee Gorman Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift 
Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Radio 

50,000 

 
Mary M. Rosewater, Scarsdale, New York 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Judith D. Rumelhart, Ann Arbor 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

11,991 

 
Ghassan and Manal Saab Foundation, Flint 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Ghassan and Manal Saab Scholarship Fund for New Americans 

25,000 

 
Joseph T. Saad III, Birmingham 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Saad Family Football Scholarship Fund 

24,285 

 
Andrea Sachs, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

10,351 

 
Russell Sage Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

12,105 

 
Samson Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

15,000 

 
Sanofi US, Bridgewater, New Jersey 
 School of Public Health 

50,000 
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Jerome S. Schultz, Houston, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Jane S. Schultz Fund 

30,695 

 
Michael Schwab, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 
 University of Michigan 

25,000 

 
Harriet C. Selin Trust, Ann Arbor 
 School of Public Health 
  Marvin and Harriet Selin Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Nicole Sheehy, Bethesda, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Cappo - SICU Quality and Safety Fund 

50,000 

 
David H. Smith, Irvine, California 
 College of Engineering 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

237,702 

 
The Sontag Foundation, Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,500 

 
Hildreth H. Spencer Estate 
 University Musical Society 
  Dr. Hildreth H. Spencer Endowment Fund 

116,340 

 
Michael I. Steinberg, Scarsdale, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Steinberg Family Study Abroad Fund 

20,000 

 
Gail E. Sugar, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
Samuel E. Talsma, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Talsma Family Scholarship Fund 

13,500 

 
Think Pink Rocks, Boca Raton, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

75,000 

 
Jane & John Todd Fund of the Monroe-Brown Foundation, Portage 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Maria Reinhardt DeCesare Research Fund 

10,000 

 
Tyler's Hope for a Dystonia Cure, Alachua, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Tyler's Hope Alignment Grant Fund 

62,500 
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Universal Credit Services, Inc., Hartland 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,800 

 
University of Michigan Credit Union, Ann Arbor 
 Chief Financial Office 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

18,300 

 
UPS Foundation, Reston, Virginia 
 College of Engineering 

45,000 

 
David G. Van Hooser, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

12,000 

 
VentureWell, Hadley, Massachusetts 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Victory Automotive Group, Inc., Canton 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Camp Michitanki 

15,000 

 
Visa, Inc., Foster City, California 
 For employee matching gifts 

10,175 

 
Susan S. Wagstaff, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Alumni Association 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 
  Penny W. Stamps Tribute Fund 
   In memory of Penny W. Stamps 

10,250 

 
Tony K. Wang, Rolling Hills, California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  UM Pan Asia Alumni Scholarship Fund 
 University of Michigan 

24,379 

 
Water Research Foundation, Denver, Colorado 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Neil C. Weinberger, Beachwood, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Neil C. Weinberger Endowed Scholarship Fund 

20,000 
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Ronald N. Weiser, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Ronald and Eileen Weiser Center for Emerging Democracies 

Fund 
 

535,200 

 
Jason and Donna Weiss Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Donna and Jason G. Weiss Domestic Internship Fund 
  Donna and Jason G. Weiss International Internship Fund 

35,000 

 
Susan S. Weiss, Southfield 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

30,000 

 
The Wetsman Foundation, Birmingham 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Wetsman Family Fund 

25,000 

 
Williams Redstone Family Fund of the Chicago Community Foundation, 
Chicago, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Redstone Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Marian V. Williams Estate 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Marian Vaughn Williams Swortzel Charitable Lead Trust Fund 

50,896 

 
Marchell M. Willian, Glencoe, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Willian Family Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
Bonnie Wilson, San Mateo, California 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Wilson Global Engagement Fund 

10,000 

 
The Ralph C. Wilson, Jr. Foundation, Detroit 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Research 

100,000 

 
World Heritage Foundation Prechter Family Fund, Trenton 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Heinz C. Prechter Bipolar Research Endowed Fund 

550,000 

 
Sidney Yip, Cambridge, Massachusetts 
 College of Engineering 
  Ziya Akcasu Fellowship Fund 

50,000 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 
Abbott Laboratories Giving Fund, Abbott Park, Illinois 
Anonymous Donor  
Astranis, San Francisco, California 
Angelo E. Ayar, Miami Beach, Florida 
Cathleen A. Baker, Ann Arbor 
Baron Capital Foundation, New York, New York 
Brian Bedol, New York, New York 
Judith P. Bergman TTEE, West Bloomfield 
Miriam D. Bergman, West Bloomfield 
The Berson Family Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
Kenneth D. Betz, Rockford 
Susan Bobowick, Portland, Oregon 
Brian H. Breakstone, Dix Hills, New York 
Rita and Charles Bronfman Philanthropic Fund of the Jewish Community Foundation of 

Palm Beach County, West Palm Beach, Florida 
Andrea R. Brown, Birmingham 
Faith A. Brown, Tiburon, California 
Burn Fitness, LLC, Rochester Hills 
Elizabeth A. Burns, Kalamazoo 
Alan C. Carlson, Brandon, Florida 
Terrance Carlson & Jeanette Leehr Fund of the Minnesota Community Foundation, Saint 

Paul, Minnesota 
Daniel D. Chapman, Dexter 
Harish C. Chawla, Troy 
Chevron Corporation, San Ramon, California 
CityBridge Foundation, Washington, District of Columbia 
Comcast, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
Comerica Bank, Detroit 
Maureen E. Cotter, Stuart, Florida 
Robert A. DeMattia, Plymouth 
Dentsply Sirona Inc., York, Pennsylvania 
Mariana A. Doughan, Livonia 
Dow International Finance, Midland 
Vera and Joseph Dresner Foundation, Inc., West Bloomfield 
Shirley W. Dunbar, Dallas, Texas 
EAB Fine Art Services LLC, New York, New York 
Equitrans Midstream Foundation, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
Flint Cultural Center Corporation, Inc., Flint 
Foogal Inc., Fairbury, Nebraska 
Foundation for Strength, Inc., Birmingham 
Jeffrey D. Gerson, Scarsdale, New York 
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Frederick W. Gerstell, Vero Beach, Florida 
Jason M. Goldberg, Tenafly, New Jersey 
Raymond Eugene & Susie Elizabeth Goodson Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 

California 
Barbara and Harold Gottesman Family Foundation, Chatham, New Jersey 
Michael S. Griffin, New York, New York 
Andrew Gutow Family Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 

Ohio 
Maxine S. Henning, Bellevue, Washington 
Barry P. Hoffman, Plymouth 
Jeanette & Jeff Hoopes Charitable Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 

Cincinnati, Ohio 
Rebecca S. Horvath, Ann Arbor 
Katherine N. Huber, Gainesville, Florida 
Matthew Hudson, San Carlos, California 
Robert A. Hutchens, Mount Kisco, New York 
IF Hummingbird Foundation Inc., Pound Ridge, New York 
Carol Sue Ivory-Carline, Seattle, Washington 
Rodney C. Johnson Fund of the InFaith Community Foundation, Minneapolis, Minnesota 
Daniel G. Katz, Roslyn, New York 
Fran B. Kettler, Naples, Florida 
Michael Keyes Fund of the Community Foundation of Louisville, Louisville, Kentucky 
Bithika S. Kheterpal, Ann Arbor 
Kumanu, Inc., Ann Arbor 
Lecturers Employee Organization, Ann Arbor 
Henry M. Lederman, Ypsilanti 
Eli Lilly & Company Foundation, Indianapolis, Indiana 
Hsiliang F. Liu, Taipei, Taiwan 
Georges Lurcy Charitable and Educational Trust, New York, New York 
Lurie Family Charitable Fund of The Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Lynne S. Lurie, San Diego, California 
John W. Mahaffay, Annapolis, Maryland 
Marcogliese Family Foundation, Pickering, Ontario, Canada 
Metro Aviation, Inc., Shreveport, Louisiana 
The Bari Michelon Family Foundation, Highland Park, Illinois 
Monarch Butterfly Fund, Madison, Wisconsin 
Nancy Nagel Donor Advised Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
National Pharmaceutical Council, Washington, District of Columbia 
Peter Niedbala, Chelsea 
Nooril-Iman Charitable Foundation, Inc., Andover, Massachusetts 
Ann M. Norman, Kewadin 
Northwestern Mutual Foundation, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
Mark W. Phillips, Greensboro, North Carolina 
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PhRMA Foundation, Washington, District of Columbia 
Richard W. Pogue, Cleveland, Ohio 
Primrose Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
Real Integrated, Bloomfield Hills 
Bill J. Roberts, Ann Arbor 
Joel H. Robinson, Port Washington, New York 
The Evelyn & Dr. Steven Rosen Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 

Cincinnati, Ohio 
Matthew D. and Lisa C. Russman Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 

Cincinnati, Ohio 
George D. Ruttinger, Washington, District of Columbia 
Savco Group LLC, Ann Arbor 
Paul A. Schnell, New York, New York 
Mary A. Seeger, Grand Rapids 
Martha R. & Susan I. Seger Trust, Ypsilanti 
Ronald M. Siegel, Boca Raton, Florida 
Daniel J. Sinnott, Plymouth 
Louis C. Stanford Trust, Plymouth 
Candis J. Stern, Las Cruces, New Mexico 
Stryker Corporation, Portage 
Suzanne R. Sullivan Estate  
Yu Sun, Wanchai, Hong Kong 
Stanley H. Sung, West Hills, California 
Charles M Thatcher Fund of TIAA Charitable, Indianapolis, Indiana 
THFF Fund Manager LLC, Santa Monica, California 
Toyota 4 Good, North Charleston, South Carolina 
Toyota Motor Sales USA Inc., New York, New York 
Traverse City Tourism, Traverse City 
Tyco SimplexGrinnell, Westminster, Massachusetts 
UnitedHealth Foundation, Minnetonka, Minnesota 
Varnell Family Giving Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Verizon Foundation, Tulsa, Oklahoma 
Patrick M. Walsh, Zionsville, Indiana 
Julian H. Wan, Ann Arbor 
Susan Wartell, Bingham Farms 
William Y. Webb, Devon, Pennsylvania 
John T. Whelan, San Francisco, California 
Phyllis M. Wise, Boulder, Colorado 
William H. Wolpert, Boulder, Colorado 
Ann Arbor Farm & Garden, Dexter 
James & Linda Yates Family Charitable Fund at the Schwab Charitable Foundation, San 

Francisco, California 
Dawson Yee, Medina, Washington 
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Young Family Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
Carolina Zambrano, Doral, Florida 
Zell Family Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 
 
James P. Agah, Westport, Connecticut 

This gift consists of twenty-one photographs by Leonard Freed, for the benefit of the 
Museum of Art 

Anonymous Donor 
This gift is for the benefit of the School of Dentistry 

General Motors Corporation, Detroit 
This gift consists of forty-three pieces of lab equipment including sensors, meters, and 
antennae, for the benefit of the University of Michigan-Dearborn 

Kurt Delbanco Trust, Baltimore, Maryland 
This gift consists of one-hundred-eight African objects, for the benefit of the Museum of 
Art 

Kyocera Precision Tools, Inc., Hendersonville, North Carolina 
This gift consists of various tools for SAE Baja Racing, for the benefit of the College of 
Engineering 

Janet S. Mueller, Saint Peter, Minnesota 
This gift consists of ten watercolor paintings by Seth Eastman, two watercolor paintings 
attributed to Seth Eastman, one Seth Eastman letter dated 1839, and four Colorado 
Gold Rush ambrotypes, for the benefit of the University Libraries 

Laura Chang, New York, New York 
This gift consists of one Steinway & Sons grand piano manufactured in 1930, for the 
benefit of the University Musical Society 

Mark A. Feldman, Newton, Massachusetts 
This gift consists of Apple (Macintosh) by Andy Warhol, for the benefit of the Museum of 
Art 

William A. Gosling, Ann Arbor 
This gift consists of one-thousand-ten children’s books, for the benefit of the University 
Libraries 

Stuart Hilbert, Ann Arbor 
This gift consists of twenty-six rare books, three Edward Curtis prints, and one Audubon 
print, for the benefit of the Clements Library 
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